Historic Name:	The Church of S	t. Stephen an	d Rectory	County: Stearns	
Current Name:	The Church of S	- 	-	City/ <del>Trp:</del> MAR 1 1 1982 St. Stephen	
Legal Desc.:	SE <sup>1</sup> <sub>4</sub> of the NE <sup>1</sup> <sub>4</sub> Sec. 25, T126,		the NW4,	Address: St. Stephen County Road 2	
Date Constructed: 1890, 1903 Original Order: Church of St. Stephen Architect/Bui				ildor:	
Original Owner:	Church of St. S	cepnen	m cm ccc, bor-	Unknown	
Owner's Name and	c/o R Rt. 1	h of St. Step ev. Arthur Vo tephen, MN 5	gel	Acreage: less than 1 acre 2 <sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub> acres X UTM Reference: 15 / 400750 / 5061460 St. Stephen, MN Quad. 7.5	
Description:	•••	-			

The 1903 cream-colored brick Church of St. Stephen is similar in style and construction to the St. Anna Church. The granite foundation and detailing and central tower with an octagonal spire are seen on both churches. Windows in the church are round-arched. The brick rectory has a rectangular plan and a steep pyramidal roof. A screened porch extends across the front. The rectory is located immediately behind the church.

	STRUCTURE INVENTORY	Bldg. #	
Historic Name:		County:	
Current Name:	-	City/Twp:	
Legal Desc.:		Address:	

Date Constructed:	Original Use:		
Original Owner:	Architect/Builder:		
Owner's Name and Address:	Acreage: less than 1 ac	Acreage: less than 1 acre	
	UTM Reference:		

.

United States Department of the Interior National Park Service

## National Register of Historic Places Continuation Sheet

Section number \_\_\_\_\_ Page \_\_\_\_

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

(lelour) Jun . 19/89 Keeper/

United States Department of the interior National Park Service

## National Register of Historic Places Continuation Sheet

Section number \_\_\_\_\_ Page \_\_\_\_\_

Note: These changes apply to Church of St. Stephen and Rectory in Stearns County, Minnesota.

**REFERENCE NUMBER:** 82003059

**STATE:** MINNESOTA

COUNTY: Stearns

**RESOURCE NAME (HISTORIC): Church of St. Stephen** (Catholic)

CITY:

VICINITY OF:

ADDRESS: Co. Hwy. 7

CERTIFICATION DATE:

**REMOVED DATE:** 

COMMENTS:

huia M. archabal

Nina M. Archabal State Historic Preservation Officer <u>JUN 1 7 1988</u> Date